_——_— Y — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — = — - — — — - — — — — Y — - - — = — = — = — = — = — = — = — = = = = = = = — = = = — = = = — = — = = = — = = = — = = = — = = = — = = = — — = — = — = = — = — — = — — = = — — — = — — — — = — — — — = — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — = — = — = — = — = = = — = — = — = — = — = = = — = — = = = — = = = — = — = = = — = = = = = = = = = — — —

ES ES 77 Eﬂ () E} F Ei ES 77 E} () ES /home/amp 14442/ ednmod

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

|

|

| PART ey FIRST TERMINAL NAME : CRIMPING DATA

| NUMBER USED .070 SERIES RECPT CONTACT || VISIBLE o0
| 567908 1 J 854040-3 173631 CADLTH CRIMEHETCET WIRE SIZE SIM TO HDM 567375 %
: 1;2?;5 A L0BO +.002 16 = g
: BT B 054 +.002 18 cg | o
| 345263 C 049 £,002 20 59

| D NOT USED 67

: CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE Sl

| 55 D
| WIRE . 090 ~ 20-1hk >

| INSUL 100 F L078-.102 53

| FEED APPL INST SET UP GAGE | LAYOUT 50

| . 469 NONE L1382 51

: TERM APPL SPEC 114-5092 WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 50

: 2 - C 1 -354779-4 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3080)D | 129 5

| 2 - C 35477/9-2 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3000)C | 128 e
N 127 57

| é 2 - C 2—-35477/9-4 PIN, WIRE DISC C.31T100A | 126 REF - B E94453-8 PAWL, FEED b

: § PR ] - A 956950 WASHER, FLAT PRECISITON 125 55
- 7 124 54—
| g ] - B EY0701 -2 PLATE, SERITAL NO. 123 53
- @ 122 52

| . - 30 nee | - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 121 ] - A cll242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN =l

‘ © F 120 T - A EY0753-1 SPACER, TONKER 50

| 2 T— 2 - A 218992 WASHER, FLAT (#1005 G ADJ BLK|119 49

| 5:35 I_I 116 T - A EY0B0O/ -6 CAM, PRE-FEED 1.BZ2 STROKE| 48

| - 2 - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK [117 47

| = 116 A6

: 115 T - A SISICARSHIEN FPLUG, NYLON A5

: FENCE SET-UP DM 2 - A 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 T - C 45507 3= RAM A4

‘ REF - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) FEED FINGER | 113 T - A ES0T 25— WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C
: 2 - A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) DEP-HOLD 112 T - A EE0124-9 WASHER, RAM 42

| REF - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#25) STRIFPPER | 111 T - A T=21002-9Y BOLT, CRIMPER(S/Tox1.00)] 4]

: 110 T - A 23241 -6 BALL, STEEL 40

| 109 T - A ES0T70-1 SPRING, COMFPRESSION 34

: | - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (#B) HOLD DOWN 108 T - C ES014.2-4 DISC, INSULATION Els

: 107 T - ] 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37

| @ 106 T - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 4b

; § ] - A 22353-8 SCR, SHLD (2, 187x. 25)DRAG LEVER | 105 T - B EIO2T 21 FOST, RAM 35

| & 104 T - B EY0 7B SUPFORT, TERMINAL 34

: ] - A 210092 SCR, SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LWRAM | 103 T - C 4525441 PLATE, BASE SPECILAL 33

| D @\® 102 1 - | A 5304323 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 &
| 4 - A 210172 SCR,DRIVE C#2x. 190 1D PLATE] 101 T - B 4625431 BLOCK, SCREW SPECIAL 31

: ] - B 8193471 PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 100 T - B 45568491 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30

| 2 - A 3-2100.2-0 SCR,BRHC C10-32x.88) DRAG 4949 T - C 84386491 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29

| 1 - | A 22733-8 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LW ANVIL| 98 28

| = 2 - A | -22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27

: ] - A 3-21000-8 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 88) MOUNT [ NG SIS T - B 2407931 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE b

: ] - A 2227331 SCR,BHC (10-32x.50)56 ADJ BLK | 95 T - B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25

| 4 - A 2273534 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) SHEAR-TERM SUP | H4 T - ] E-690504-2 GUIDE, STRIP (REARD 24

: 2 - A 221000~ SCR, BHC (8-32x.50)R STP GDE 93 T - A 6904361 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT? 23

| = 22

: ] - A 1=-2100.2-7 SCR, SHC (B=32x. 50) CAM 41 T - A A5375b-1 GUIDE, SCRAF 21 B
: 2 - A 2=21000-7 SCR, SHC (B8-32x.50) SCR BLK| 90 20

| 54 REF - C A62615-1 STRIPPER 19

| 38 VAVANEE - | ¢ 9042251 JAW ASSEMBLY 18

| 4 2 - A 2=21000-7 SCR, SHC (B-32x. 19 DEP-HOLD DOWN| 87 17

: REF [ - A 2=22603-0 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 86 6

: ) 2 - A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE 85 2 - A 1-219689-4 SCREW, SHOULDER 15

| Gl REF - A 227 33-49 SCR, BHC (B-32x.50 SL)STRIPPER | 84 T - A S504274-1 DEFRESSOR 14

: § g3 2 - A b-22281-3 SPFRING, DEFRESSUR 13

| = g2 T - A H-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12

: ] - A 3-22603-1 SCR,HEX HD(10-32X.38)A0DJ BL| g1 T - B E304B T -2 STOF, SHEAR (FRONT) 11

| =50 T - B A62546-1 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT> SP| 10 ——
: 5 s ] T - B A 2547 -4 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) SP Y

: é % Fas T T - C E54074-1 ANV IL o

| ; ; 3/ 2 - B A63310-4 SLADE, STRIPPING (#18) far "’

| |z /6 b

| N = 75 ! — A 904273-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) SP| 5

: % ~ ] - A EY0B03— SPRING, ASS1ST 74 T - B 238011-9 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

: ¢ E ] - A 230301 SCR,SKT CAP (B-32x%.2%)CP DSC| 73 A T - C 4-6834%53-7 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
e 72 2

| i CRE-FEED 1T 5/8 STROKE 71 ] 1 - | B |- 4564068 CRIMPER, WIRE |

| ; —1 M SDIWZGE FPART NO DESCRIFPTION ILEM *1 UM SDIWZGE FPART NO DESCRIFTION IL%M

: ‘ ~——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY ND (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REYISIOND ‘ ' ‘ ' ~——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
| ATY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST QATY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST

: & & RECOMMENDED SFPARE FPARTS. J |ECN 0150-0150-00 TE | 200 |DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. |[MATL - HT TR - FIN —

| o H 0150-9446-99 BH | V/99 oo NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _

‘ % A CREASE LIGHTLY. A ON THE SITRIFPPER CRIMPER MACHINE, FPOSITION THE FRONT 51 1 0150-9352-99 PM 1599 1ol ERANCES UNLESS

| 2| = A METAL GUARD ON THE FRONT SIDE OF THE LEXAN DOOR G | 0150-8513-38 T5 [ 5-95|OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. B orBRINE /Y APP 2730734 e Tmeorporates

| " o _ _ _ _ t. LN )

‘ I Do LTEM NOT SHOWN % PLC DEC +- CHK 9-30-34 REL 11/4/94 Harr isburg, PA 171053605

| | . A e - B PRt NAME@. ERISMAN 5. MORGAN S

S [ gy - ROTATED 180° CUTTD RENETH AT ASSY -~ I STRIPPER CRIMPER APPLICATOR |Deiils toiees

- 9]es ; el | revision meesrs | aee | oare |Boiee bR B [ | DR 567908 e [

| A = y - —

: e N 18-DEC-00 ‘ 12:59:18 omp 4442 > ! 5 - o 4 3 50779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING A




